

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.268 OF 2011

SAI SUNITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S. NAIDU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the respondent has already appeared through Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, learned Advocate-on-Record and she claims to have filed her Vakalatnama, as far back as on 3rd November, 2011, although, her name has not been shown in the cause list, two weeks' time is granted to her to file counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter immediately after the pleadings are complete.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar