

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 268 OF 2011

SAI SUNITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S. NAIDU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha S.Verma, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by learned counsel appearing for the respondent that the proceedings before the High Court had been dismissed for default on 23rd January, 2012.

This order has been passed despite the fact that

T.P.(Cr1.)268/11

2

there was a stay granted by this Court on 12th August, 2011, staying further proceedings in the Revision Application, pending before the Andhra Pradesh High Court.

Let this matter be listed on Monday week, when the Registry is directed to put up a note as to whether the order dated 12th August, 2011, had been communicated to the Andhra Pradesh High

Court or not.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, counsel appearing for the petitioner, is also directed to take instructions as to whether the order of stay passed by this Court had been communicated to the Andhra Pradesh High Court or not.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar